

PURCHASE ORDER

PRESIDENT CARLOS P. GARCIA MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL, PRES. GARCIA, BOHOL

Agency/Procuring Entity

Supplier :	PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	D.O. No. :	P.O. # PHO - 2022 - 165
Address :	<u>0120, J.A. CLARIN ST. POBLACION II, TAGBILARAN CITY,</u> <u>BOHOL</u>	Date :	August 22, 2022
Telephone No.:		Mode of Procurement :	Negotiated Canvass
TIN :			2nd Failure of Bidding

Gentlemen/Mesdames:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:	<u>PRESIDENT CARLOS P. GARCIA MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL,</u> <u>PRES. GARCIA, BOHOL</u>	Delivery Term:	Please read at the back hereof
Date of Delivery :	<u>Thirty (30) working days after receipt of PO/NTP</u>	Payment Term:	Upon Completion of Delivery
Warranty Period:	<u>ONE(1) YEAR</u>		

Item No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	5	pcs	STORAGE MEGA BOX 120 Liters - Sunnyware		
2	15	pcs	ORBIT FAN - Standard	2,999.90	14,999.50
			- Stainless steel blade, 18 inches for new wards	4,999.90	74,998.50
3	3	pcs	REFRIGERATOR		
			- 3.4 cu (personal)	9,999.90	29,999.70
4	3	pcs	WATER DISPENSER - Everest		
			- Bottom Loading Hot, Normal, and Cold, Compressor type cooling and hot water safety lock, 585W I (L-12.25", W-12.5", H-41")	14,999.90	44,999.70
5	1	pc	GROCERY SHOPPING CART		
			- 150 liters with 4 wheels	9,999.90	9,999.90
6	5	pcs	STEEL BENCH		
			- 4 seaters - (Hand rest-yes), Materials- Stainless	14,999.90	74,999.50
7	1	set	CCTV 8 CHANNEL TURBO RECORDERS DVR SECURITY SYSTEM	99,999.90	99,999.90
			Specification:		
			TRIBRID support 8CH-Analog+IP (maximum 2ch)		
			H264+Dual-stream video compression, All channel 1080P-Realtime		
			8 channel synchronous realtime playback, GRID interface & smart search, ONVIF Version 2.4 conformance		
			Support 2 SATA HDD up to 6TB, 2 USB 2.0, Multiple network		
			monitoring 4x Bullet type, 1x Disk drive 2tb storage capacity 1x power supply		
			CCTV TX05-240W-18CH		
			16PCS. BNC Male U.S type Q9, Solderless w/ spring 8 pcs DC Plug 1x wall mount bracket SUOER 26"-55"		
			3x RG-6 siamese cable 1 x HDMI to DVI 1.5 meter 1 x 32"LED TV Monitor, 1-AVR-UPS, 2500 watts		
			1 lot installation free		
			*(including cables, wirings and installation)		
			X-X-X-XX-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X		
			Total >>>>>>>>.		349,996.70

(total amount in words) **THREE HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY SIX PESOS AND 70/100**
 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: _____
 Very truly yours,
ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUMENTADO
 Governor
 By Authority of the Governor
ASTERIA C. CABERTE
 Provincial Administrator

PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE
 Signature over printed name of Supplier

SEP 15 2022 _____
 Date

_____ **AUG 23 2022**
 Date Approved:

Funds Available: _____